The Company has directly executed and 
registered the Sale Deed on November 3, 2025. 

3 The expected date of completion of sale Sale is completed on November 3, 2025 

4 Consideration received from such sale Total consideration of Sale including TDS is  
Rs. 3,74,82,500/- (Rupees Three crores Seventy-
four Lakhs Eighty-two Thousand Five Hundred 
only). 

Out of aforesaid total consideration  
Rs. 3,30,00,000/- (Rupees Three crores Thirty 
Lakhs only) is subject to realization of cheque. 

5 Brief details of buyers and whether any of 
the buyers belong to the promoter/ 
promoter group/group companies. If yes, 
details thereof 

Buyer: Mrs. Michelle Athyala  

The Buyer does not belong to